'ECODE
::mofa
surement
,r actions of
plans
liological
iERVED)
LAMPS

(d) It is the purpose of the rules in this chapter
to control the receipt, possession, use, transfer, and
disposal of licensed material, ionizing radiation pro
ducing machines, or non-ionizing radiation produc
ing sources by any licensee or registrant in such a
manner that the total dose or exposure to an indi
vidual (including doses resulting from licensed and
unlicensed radioactive material and from radiation
sources other than background radiation) does not
exceed the standards for protection against radia
tion prescribed in the rules in this chapter. How
ever, nothing in this chapter shall be construed as
limiting actions that may be necessary to protect
health and safety.
HISTORY:
Amended by R.2000 d.120, effective March 20, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 3007(a), 32 N.J.R. 1016(a).
In (b), substituted a reference to the Radiation Protection
Programs for a reference to the Bureau of Radiation
Protection.
Amended by R.2005 d.239, effective July 18, 2005.
See: 37 N.J.R. S(a), 37 N.J.R. 2675(a).
Deleted a reference to Radiation Protection Programs.
Amended by R.2008 d.281, effective September 15, 2008
(operative September 30, 2009).
See: 40 N.J.R. 2309(a), 40 N.J.R. 5196(b), 41 N.J.R. 3415(a).
Rewrote (b); and added (c) and (d).
§ 7:28-1.2 Construction

Amended by R.2000 d.120, effective March 20, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 3007(a), 32 N.J.R. 1016(a).
12
NEW JERSEY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
Rewrote the section.
Amended by R.2005 d.239, effective July 18, 2005.
See: 37 N.J.R. S(a), 37 N.J.R. 2675(a).
Rewrote the section.
Amended by R.2008 d.281, effective September 15, 2008
(operative September 30, 2009).
See: 40N.J.R. 2309(a), 40 N.J.R. 5196(b), 41 N.J.R. 3415(a).
In (a), inserted ", Telephone: (609) 984-5636, Fax: (609)
633-2210" and inserted the last sentence; and in the
last paragraph of (b)l, deleted": (609) 292-7172 or" fol
lowing "weekends".
Amended by R.2014 d.083, effective May 5, 2014.
See: 45 N.J.R. 806(a), 46 N.J.R. 768(a).
In (a), substituted", Mail code 25-01," for "Element,", "420"
for "415", and "0420" for "0415".
Amended by R.2016 d.022, effective March 7, 2016 (opera
tive March 19, 2016).
See: 47 N.J.R. 2589(a), 47 N.J.R. 2695(a), 48 N.J.R. 409(b).
Added new (b); recodified former (b) as (c); and in (c)l, de
leted "and Release Prevention" following the first occur